GO# VA 2015-204524

LIQUOR ACT INSPECTIONS

General Occurrence Information

Main offence: LIQUOR ACT INSPECTIONS - COMPLETED

Operational status: CLOSED

Location: 1965 MAIN ST, VANCOUVER District: 03 Zone: VAO Atom: VA1524 Reported on: Saturday, 2015-Oct-31 3:00 Occurred on Saturday, 2015-Oct-31 3:00

Drugs/alcohol involved: YES

Submitted by: VA2845 CHOI, PAUL Org unit: DISTRICT 3, TEAM 4

Accompanied by: VA2567 INJATES, RONALD

CCJS Information

CCJS Status: FOUNDED NOT CLEARED

Offences committed: LIQUOR ACT INSPECTIONS - COMPLETED

Location type: **BAR, RESTAURANT** Family violence: **NOT APPLICABLE**

Study flag: MRE

Related Event(s)

CP VA 2015 - 204524

Related Business(es)

1. PROPREP 1 - VANCOUVER ART & LESURE COLLECT

Located at: 1965 MAIN ST, VANCOUVER

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Type: BAR, PUB, CABARET AND BANQUET FACILITY

*** CONFIDENTIAL ***

For: VA9393 Printed On: Tuesday, 2015-Dec-15 Page 1 of 5

GO# VA 2015-204524

LIQUOR ACT INSPECTIONS

Narrative: SYNOPSIS - 1

LIQUOR LICENSE PREMISE CHECK

Author: VA2845 CHOI, PAUL

Related date/time: Saturday, 2015-Oct-31 03:39

On 2015-10-31 at 0315hrs, PCs attended Vancouver Art and Leisure at 1965 Main St, Van BC for a liquor act inspection.

When PCs attended they noticed the music was off and some people had already vacated; however, there were 20-30 people still present. No liquor was observed on any person including staff.

Staff members were coat checking for individuals and had yet to begin the cleaning process.

Also, there were strong odour of tobacco.

When PCs left the scene once everyone had vacated within 15 minutes.

NFAR. File concluded.

*** CONFIDENTIAL ***

For: VA9393 Printed On: Tuesday, 2015-Dec-15 Page 2 of 5

GO# VA 2015-204524

LIQUOR ACT INSPECTIONS

Narrative: MISCELLANEOUS NOTES - 1
MENTAL HEALTH TEMPLATE
Author: VA2845 CHOI, PAUL

Related date/time: Saturday, 2015-Oct-31 03:45

VPDT0094

Vancouver Police Department
Mental Health - NO - MH/EDP NOT Factor

No - It is the author's impression that apparent mental health and/or EDP

issues were NOT factors in this incident.

Template Owner: Mental Health Unit []

Templace Owner: Mental Health Onit []

For: VA9393 Printed On: Tuesday, 2015-Dec-15 Page 3 of 5

GO# VA 2015-204524

LIQUOR ACT INSPECTIONS

Clearance Information

Agency: **POLICE DEPARTMENT**

Cleared by Officer(s): **CHOI, PAUL** Complainant/Victim notified: **NO**

Narrative: CONCLUDING REMARKS - 1

CONCLUDING REMARKS

Author: VA2845 CHOI, PAUL

Related date/time: Saturday, 2015-Oct-31 03:45

NFAR. File concluded.

*** CONFIDENTIAL ***

For: VA9393 Printed On: Tuesday, 2015-Dec-15 Page 4 of 5

GO# VA 2015-204524

LIQUOR ACT INSPECTIONS

*** END OF HARDCOPY ***

*** CONFIDENTIAL ***

For: VA9393 Printed On: Tuesday, 2015-Dec-15 Page 5 of 5